01PE 05-10	-02 Docket No.:
URM PTO-1595 (Modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
ev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) poyright 1994-97 LegalStar	6-2002 Patent and Trademark Offic
BIRE V02	
	092425 ned original documents or copy thereof
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ZBIGNIEW G. LAŠŠOTA	Name: FOOD EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGIES CO., INC
CHRIS WIERZBICKI $\sim a_1 \lambda_1^2$	COMPANY
5.9.02	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: 640 HEATHROW DRIVE
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
	City: LINCOLNSHIRE State: IL ZIP: 60069
Execution Date: MAY6, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date. Marris 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/146,872	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched?  Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: POTTHAST & ASSOCIATES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: ATTN: JAMES W. POTTHAST	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2712 N. ASHLAND AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
	16-2370
City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 60614	
	USE THIS SPACE
40.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
∽ of the original document.	1 Sattlet ways and
	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	
U	
	REEL: 012886 FRAME: 0542

## ASSIGNMENT FET-37D

Serial No. 29/146,872

Filed: August 16, 2001

Title: DISPENSER URN

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to FOOD EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the State of Illinois, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the application for patent of the United States identified by the above title in the law office of Potthast & Associates and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Foreign Countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extension of such patents or applications.

The undersigned also hereby authorizes Potthast & Associates to complete this Assignment with the serial number and filing date of any patent application filed on the invention or improvements when the filing particulars are obtained prior to recording of this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 6th day of May, 2002.

Zbigniew G.Lassota

WITNESS my hand and seal this 6TH day of May, 2002.

ne Wiebichi,

PATENT REEL: 012886 FRAME: 0543

**RECORDED: 05/09/2002**